

MHPU240018972024

RCS 202/2024
Amruta Vs Shobha

ORDER BELOW EXH.37

Re-issue summons as prayed.

Date : 22.09.2025
Place: Ghodegaon

(Shri. Avinash. M. Patil)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Ghodegaon Dist. Pune.

MHPU240018972024

RCS 202/2024
Amruta Vs Shobha

ORDER BELOW EXH.38
(No w.s. set aside appln. filed by def.no.6-11)

Other side to say.

Date : 22.09.2025
Place: Ghodegaon

(Shri. Avinash. M. Patil)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Ghodegaon Dist. Pune.

MHPU240018972024

RCS 202/2024
Amruta Vs Shobha

ORDER BELOW ALONG WITH EXH.38
(AFFIDAVIT)

Seen and filed.

Date : 22.09.2025
Place: Ghodegaon

(Shri. Avinash. M. Patil)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Ghodegaon Dist. Pune.